BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. New Dealer Application

Thank you for your interest in our products! Please ensure the following items are included with your Dealer Application submission:

o Complete an BDG Dealer Registration
 o Proof of FFL License
 o Proof of sales tax exemption certificate (SD)

o Sign and return this Dealership Acknowledgement signature page.

NOTE: BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. requires payment in full prior to shipment. Acceptable payments include COD, credit card, wire transfer or the receipt of certified funds.

Once the above information has been received and approved, BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. will update your login to see dealer pricing.

NEW DEALER APPLICATION

Name of Business: _____

 Phone:
 _______ Fax:
 _______ E-Mail:

 Web Site Address:
 _______ Business Hours:

The undersigned jointly and severally if more than one, hereby unconditionally and absolutely guarantee to BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. Inc. the prompt and full payment and performance when due of all indebtedness and obligations whether arising by orders, over limit, returned checks, refused shipments, or in any other manner which _________ (business name) may now or at any time hereafter owe BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. Inc., including without limitations interest and collection costs specified in any document evidencing securing or pertaining to any such indebtedness and obligations and for the purpose of securing payment of debt now or here after owing from applicant to BEST DAMN GUN, LLC., the applicant here by grants a security interest to BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. Inc. in and to inventory of parts, apparel, accessories and equipment including but not limited to those parts apparel, accessories and equipment received from BEST DAMN GUN, LLC.

Signature of Owner/Officer

Title

Date

BEST DAMN GUN, LLC., INC. MINIMUM ADVERTISED PRICE (MAP) POLICY & ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/NEW DEALER AGREEMENT

I have read & understand the BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. MAP Policy and its Enforcement Procedures and agree to all the terms and conditions. I understand that to violate the MAP Policy may result in permanent loss of my dealer status with BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. reserves the right to terminate dealer accounts upon review.

Signature

Date

Print Name

PLEASE SEND APPLICATION AND OTHER REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO: swilt@bestdamngun.com – or – BEST DAMN GUN, LLC. Attn: Dealer Development, PO Box 305, Madison, SD 57042 – or – 888-526-5450 (fax) *Last updated: 01/26/2018*